KOLAR Document ID: 1572226

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
March 2009
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #:			,	API No.	15				
Name:				Spot De	scription:				
Address 1:			.		Sec Tw	p S. R East West			
Address 2:					Feet from				
City:	State:	Zip: +	.		Feet from	East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:				Footage	s Calculated from Neares	st Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()					NE NW	SE SW			
Type of Well: (Check one)		OG D&A Cathodi		,					
ENHR Permit #:	Gas Sto	rage Permit #:							
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No If not, is well	log attached? Yes				ved on: (Date)			
Producing Formation(s): List A	II (If needed attach another	sheet)		by:		(KCC District Agent's Name)			
Depth to	Top: Botto	m: T.D		Plugging	a Commenced.				
Depth to	•	m: T.D		00 0					
Depth to	Top: Botto	m:T.D			y				
Show depth and thickness of a	all water, oil and gas forma	ations.							
Oil, Gas or Water	Records		Casing Re	ng Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)					
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	Pulled Out			
Describe in detail the manner cement or other plugs were us		_				Is used in introducing it into the hole. If			
Plugging Contractor License #	:		Name:						
Address 1:			Address 2:	:					
City:			;	State:		Zip:+			
Phone: ()									
Name of Party Responsible for	r Plugging Fees:								
State of	County, _			, SS.					
	,				imployed of Operator or	Operator on above-described well,			
	(Print Name)			E	improyee or Operator or	Operator on above-described well,			

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.





Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.

250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer:

VESS OIL CORP. 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 500 WICHITA, KS 67206
 Invoice Date:
 4/20/2021

 Invoice #:
 0352576

 Lease Name:
 Oswald B

 Well #:
 4

 County:
 Russell, Ks

 Job Number:
 WP1314

 District:
 Oakley

Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
PTA	0.000	0.000	0.00
Cement Pump Service	1.000	935.000	935,00
Heavy Eq Mileage	85.000	3.400	289.00
Light Eq Mileage	85.000	1.700	144.50
Ton Mileage	1,164.700	1.275	1,484.99
H-Plug	315.000	11.050	3,480.75
Hulls	8.000	42.500	340.00

 Net Invoice
 6,674.24

 Sales Tax:
 401.68

 Total
 7,075.92

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.



									_		
Customer	Vess Oil Corporation Lease & V		Lease & Well#	Oswald B # 4			Date	4)	/20/2021		
Service District	Oakley KS	County &		Russell KS	Legals S/T/R	8-12S-15W		Job#			
Job Type	PTA	☑ PROD	☐ INI	SWD	New Well?	YES	☑ No	Ticket#	У	VP 1314	
Equipment #	Driver			Job Safety Ar	alysis - A Discus	sion of Hazards	& Safety Pro	ocedures			
73	Josh	☑ Hard hat		☑ Gloves		✓ Lockout/Ta	gout	✓ Warning Sign	ns & Flagging	J	
208	John	✓ H2S Monitor		☑ Eye Protection		✓ Required P	ermits	☑ Fall Protection	in		
194/254	Spencer	☑ Safety Footw		Respiratory Pro	otection	☑ Slip/Trip/Fa	li Hazards	Specific Job	Sequence/Exi	pectations	5
		FRC/Protection	ve Clothing	Additional Che	emical/Acid PPE	✓ Overhead I	lazards	☑ Muster Point	/ivledical Loc	ations	
		☑ Hearing Prot	ection	Fire Extinguish	er	Additional	concerns or i	ssues noted below			
					Con	nments					
Product/ Service Code		Desc	ription		Unit of Measure	Quantity	List Price/Unit	Gross Amount	ltem Discount	Net An	mount
CO11	Cement Pump Servi		*V*******		ea	1.00		"al San thiodile	Diocomin		\$935.00
NOTE OF THE PARTY	Heavy Equipment M	lileage			mi	85.00				ş	\$289.00
MD15	Light Equipment Mile	eage			mi	85.00				\$	\$144.50
34620	Ton Mileage				tm	1,164.70				\$1	,484.99
	-										
CPW58	H-Plug				sack	315,00				\$3	,480.75
ČP188	Cottonseed Hulls				lb	400.00				\$	\$340.00
Custo	mer Section: On the	following scale h	ow would you rate H	lumicane Services I	ne ?		Gross:		Net:	\$6,	,674.24
						Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:		\geq	\leq
Ba:	sed on this job, how	/ likely is it you v	ould recommend	HSI to a colleague	?	State tax laws des used on new wells		lucts and services x exempt.	Sale Tax:	\$	
							s relies on the	customer provided			
U	onisky 1 2 3	3 4 5	6 7 8	9 10 gse	amoly Littely	services and/or pr			Total:	\$ 6,	,674.24
						HSI Represe	ntative:	Josh Mosier			
ERMS: Cash in advar	nce uniess Hurricane Si	ervices Inc. (HSI) ha	s approved credit pric	r to sale. Credit terms	of sale for approved	accounts are total	invoice due or	or before the 30th o	day from the di	ate of involv	ce. Past
lue accounts shall pay	interest on the balance	past due at the rate	e of 1 ½% per month of	or the maximum allow	able by applicable sta	ate or federal laws.	In the event it	is necessary to emp	loy an agency	and/or attor	mey lo

Lexing team in envance times Furnish as approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the dete of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the belance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the month or the manume allowable by applicable state or festeral laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at not invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, sitter, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. <u>DISCLAIMER NOTICE</u>: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information prevaled services.

(CUSTOMED	AUTHORIZATION	SIGNATURE

ftv: 15-2021/01/25 mplv: 135-2021/04/12



EMENT	The		w pen	OFT					
EMENT '									
		Vess Oi		ration	Well:	Oswal	d B # 4	Ticket:	WP 1314
City, St	tate:	e: Oakley Ks			County:	Russ	ell KS	Dates	4/20/2021
Field I	Rep:	Brian			S-T-R:	8-125	6-15W	Service:	PTA
Downh	ole ir	formatio	on		Calculated S	urry - Lead	ľ	Calc	sulated Slurry - Tail
Hole S	Size:		in		Blend:	H-PLUG		Blend:	
Hole De	pth:		传		Weight:	13.8 ppg		Weight:	ppg
Casing S	Size:	12/10/4.5	in		Water / Sx:	6.9 gal / sx		Water / Sx:	gal / sx
Casing De	pth:	3231	ft		Yield:	1.42 ft ³ / sx		Yield:	₩³/sx
ubing / Li	ner:	2 3/8	in		Annular Bbis / Ft.:	0.0105 bbs / ft.		Annular Bbis / Ft.:	bbs / ft.
De	pth:	3013	ft		Depth:	3013 ft		Depth:	*t
Fool / Pac	ker	***************************************			Annular Volume:	31.6 bbls		Annular Volume:	0 bbls
Tool De	pth:		ft		Excess			Excess:	
Displacem	ent:	11.6	bbls		Total Slurry:	79.6 bbls		Total Slurry:	0.0 bbls
			STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:	315 sx		Total Sacks:	0 sx
TIME R	ATE	PSI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS	and the second	71 2 Y		
100P	_				GOT TO LOCATION				
105P	_				SAFETY MEETING				
110P	_				RIGGED UP TRUCKS				
130P 3.	.0	50.0	5.0	5.0	PUMPED H20 AHEAD				
132P 3.	.1	75.0	25.2	30.2	PUMPED 100 SKS OF H	-PLUG WITH 50 LB OF C	OTTON SEE	D HULLS @ 3013 FT	
140P 3.	.0	50.0	2.3	32.5	DISPLACED WITH H20				
217P 3.	.0	500.0	29.0	61.5	PUMPED 115 SKS OF H	PLUG WITH 100 LB OF	COTTON SE	ED HULLS @ 1500 FT	
227P 3.	0	50.0	1.0	62.5	DISPLACED WITH H20				
312P 2.	0	75.0	25.2	87.7	PUMPED 100 SKS OF H	PLUG WITH 250 LB OF	COTTON SE	ED HULLS TO TOP OFF WI	ELL.
330P	_			87.7	WASHED UP PUMP TRU	ICK			
345P	_			87.7	RIGGED DOWN				
420P	_				OFF LOCATION				
	_								
	_								
	-								
	_								
	-								
	-								
	_								
	_								
-									
	-								
	-								
	-								
		CREW			UNIT			CHIERRA	
C	200						D /	SUMMAR	
Cemer ump Opera		Josh			73	Average		Average Pressure	Total Fluid
ump Opera Bulk	-	John			208	2.9	opm	133 psi	88 bbls
5UIF	C #11	Spen	uer		194/254				

ftv: 15-2021/01/25 mplv: 135-2021/04/12



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.

250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515



Customer:

VESS OIL CORP. 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 500 WICHITA, KS 67206 Invoice Date: 4/21/2021
Invoice #: 0352578
Lease Name: Oswald B
Well #: 4
County: Russell, Ks
Job Number: WP1315
District: Oakley

Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
Top Off	0.000	0.000	0.00
Cement Pump Service	1.000	637.500	637.50
Heavy Eq Mileage	30.000	3.400	102.00
Light Eq Mileage	30.000	1.700	51.00
Cement Blending & Mixing Min	1.000	127.500	127.50
H-Plug	28.000	11.050	309.40

 Net Invoice
 1,227.40

 Sales Tax:
 90.92

 Total
 1,318.32

<u>TERMS</u>: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

<u>SALES TAX:</u> Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water St., Suite #200 Wichital, KS 67202



Customer	Vess Oil Corpora	ition	Lease & Well #	Oswald B # 4				Date	4/2	1/2021	
Service District	Oakley Ks		County & State	Russell Ks	Legals S/T/R	8-12-	5W	Job#			
Job Type	Top off	PROD	[] IND	SWD	New Well?	[] YES	[≥] No	Ticket#	W	P 1315	
Equipment #	Driver	1		Job Safety An	alysis - A Discus	sion of Hazards	& Safety Pr	ocedures			
73	Josh	Hand het		☑ Gloves		☑ Lockgut/Ta	gout	Warning Sign	s & Flagging		
208	John	H25 Monit	or	Eye Protection		☑ Required Pi	ermets	[Fall Protection	n.		
194/254	Spencer	Safety Foo	twear	Respiratory Pro	otection	Slip/Trip/Fa	il Hazards	Specific Job S	equence/Exp	ectations	
		PRC/Protection	tive Clothing	Additional Che		Overhead F	lazards	Muster Point,	/Medical Loca	itions	
		☑ Hearing Pr	otection	Fire Extinguish		Transit	ioncerns or	issues noted below			
					Cor	nments					
		_									
		_	VIII.					0.010		10	N C
Product/ Service Code		De	scription		Unit of Measure	Quantity				Net Amoi	unt
c010	Cement Pump Se				ea	1.00				\$63	37.50
M010	Heavy Equipment	Mileage			(1)	30.00				\$10	02.00
N015	Light Equipment f				m	30,00				\$5	51.00
C065	Coment Blanding	& Mixing - Minim	pt33		ea	1.00				\$12	27.50
CP055	H-Plug				sack	28,00				\$30	09,40
								-			
						ļ	<u> </u>				
							<u> </u>	-			
								-			_
								-			
	-	_					-	1			
							-	-			
							-			_	_
							-	 			_
Cus	omer Section: On	the following scal	e how would you rate	Humcane Services	Inc.?		1		Net:	\$1.23	27.40
	01.		,			Total Taxable	S .	Tax Rate:	145.6.		~
9	ased on this job, l	now likely is it yo	ou would recommen	d HSI to a colleague	1?	State tax laws de	em center) po	adouts and services	Sale Tax:	\$	
	п п	0 0 0		o o		used on now well Humsana Sarws		tax exempt: e customer provided			
	Dinney 1 2	3 4 5	8 7 8		renels takis	well information is services and/or a		r a desermination if	7 (1)		07 40
						_			Total:	5 1,22	27.40
						HSI Repres	entative:	Josh Mosier			
due appoints shall passed the policition, praviously applied in dese of iosus. Printing samples and these redominentations in purposes and Hittle routement guerantee.	ey interient on the final Customer fractify ago environg et net inventor does not include for the soundering the after no grandering the after no grandering of proper eperational of proper eperational of	ence past fire in the res to per all fires of prior. Upon revoci- enal, state, or local is a net paymont form is suits from the use of future production p- are of all oustomer.	If has approved credit is case of 1 Mile year monal deceilly or reclaimedly inco- street, and the service per- lates, or regalates and a ser creat DISCLAME! If any product or service ordermance. Customer owned equipment and plated and accurates well inform.	h or the maximum allow med for such obligation, as without discount is in tated price edjustments R NOTICE: Technical in The information proper represents and warrant inoperty while HSI is on	vable by applicable in the event that Cu innectably due and . Actual charges ma- late is presented in noted is a best estima- s that well and all at location performing	state or federal laws istomer 5 account vi subject to collection by vary depending ui gold faith, but no vi ate of the actual fait sacculted equipment	 in the event ith FSI become. Prices quote oon firm, equi variently is the cube must may t in ecomptable 	it is necessary to emp nes delinquant, vi58 as et are estatuates only genera, said material s ted or ingeled. PES es be autiliaved and shor e condition to receive	siby on agenty as the right to r and are good fi directory regu- elmos ho lisbil and be used for services by HS	andler blierne evikle ene dis or 30 days fren red to gen'erre dy for advice o competison it Lindwies, if	ney to socurits on the in these or

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 15-2021/01/25 mplv: 140-2021/04/21



CEMEN	TT	REATME	NT RE	PORT								
		Vess C			Well:	Orașia		THE R		1 8		
		te Oakley Ks				Oswald		Ticke	WP 1315	**************************************		
		Brian	110		County:	Russe		Dat	er 4/21/2021			
	Tall No.	Ditali			S-T-R:	8-128	15W	Servic	e: Top off			
Do	vnhale	Informat	ion	1	Calculated S	imena lecen						
Ho	le Size	91	ln.		Blend:	H-PLUG			alculated Slurry - Tail			
Hole	Depth	1:	Ft		Weight:	13.8 ppg	100	Blen		-		
Cassin	g Size	4 1/2	2 In	1	Water / Sx:	6.9 gal/sx		Weigh				
Casing	Depth	12	ft	1	Yield:	1.42 H ³ /sx		Water / S	42			
Tubing	Liner	4	in		Annular Bbis / Ft.:	0.0105 bbs/ft.		Yield Annular Bbis / Fi				
	Depth		ft		Depth:	150 ft	- 1	Depti	0			
Tool / P	acker				Annular Volume:	1.6 bbls		Annular Volume	W			
	Depth		ft		Excess:			Exces:				
Displace	ement		bbls		Total Slurry:	7.0 bbls		Total Slurry				
			STAGE		Total Sacks:	28 sx		Total Sacks				
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS							
9000		-	-		GOT TO LOCATION							
905A		-	-		SAFETY MEETING							
920A		50.0		4	RIGGED UP TRUCKS							
930A		50.0	1.6	1.6	TOPPED OFF CASING W							
ASER		50,0 300.0	3.0	4.6		NORTH VALVE) WITH 12						
943A		300.0	1.2	5.8		UG IN BACK SIDE B (4.5						
945A	0.0	000.0	1,2	7.0		UG IN BACK SIDE C THE	SOUTH VALVE	:)				
100 OA				7.0	2. Year (Hoo)							
103 OA				7.0	RIGGED DOWN TRUCKS OFF LOCATION							
				7.0	OF LOOKHON							
	_											
			-									
	-											
-	-											
	-+											
-	_	-	-									
	-	-		-								
	-											
		1111		THE PERSON				15 9/5 OH				
		Josh			73	***		A PROPERTY OF	AND PROPERTY AND P			
	B	John			208	Average R		/erage Pressure	Total Fluid			
		Spence	er		194/254	0,8 bpn	1	175 psi	7 bbls			